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REBECCA J. WINTHROP (SBN 116386) 
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 
555 South Flower Street, Forty-First Floor 
Los Angeles, California  90071 
Telephone: (213) 892-9200 
Facsimile: (213) 892-9494 
rebecca.winthrop@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
RYAN E. MANNS (admitted pro hac vice) 
JASON I. BLANCHARD (admitted pro hac vice) 
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 855-8000 
Facsimile: (214) 855-8200 
ryan.manns@nortonrosefulbright.com 
jason.blanchard@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Attorneys for Roman Catholic Welfare Corporation 
of Oakland, Roman Catholic Cemeteries of the 
Diocese of Oakland, Oakland Parochial Fund, Inc. 
and Adventus 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 
 
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole, 
 
  Debtor. 

Case No. 23-40523 WJL 
 
Chapter 11 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, declare that I am employed in Los Angeles, California.  I am over the 
age of 18 years and not a party to the within entitled action.  My business address is Norton Rose 
Fulbright US LLP, 555 South Flower Street, Forty-First Floor, Los Angeles, CA  90071. 

I certify that on March 17, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of each of the following 
documents to be served via Electronic Mail to all “Standard Parties” listed in Exhibit A: 

AMENDED AND RESTATED STIPULATION TO ADD ROMAN 
CATHOLIC WELFARE CORPORATION AS AN AUTHORIZED 
PARTY UNDER BAR DATE ORDER CONFIDENTIALITY PROTOCOL 

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on March 17, 2025 at Los Angeles, CA. 

Evette Rodriguez 
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Attached List 

 

• Gabrielle L. Albert     galbert@kbkllp.com 

• Jesse Bair     jbair@burnsbair.com, kdempski@burnsbair.com 

• Hagop T. Bedoyan     hagop.bedoyan@mccormickbarstow.com, ecf@kleinlaw.com 

• Lynda Bennett     lbennett@lowenstein.com 

• Jason Blanchard     jason.blanchard@nortonrosefulbright.com 

• Jason Blumberg     jason.blumberg@usdoj.gov, ustpregion17.sf.ecf@usdoj.gov 

• Joseph M. Breall     jmbreall@breallaw.com 

• John Bucheit     jbucheit@phrd.com 

• Timothy W. Burns     tburns@burnsbair.com, kdempski@burnsbair.com 

• George Calhoun     george@ifrahlaw.com 

• Thomas F. Carlucci     tcarlucci@foley.com, tom-carlucci-4065@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Michael David Compean     mcompean@blackcompeanhall.com 

• Blaise S Curet     bcuret@spcclaw.com 

• Jared A. Day     jared.a.day@usdoj.gov 

• Jillian Dennehy     jillian.dennehy@kennedyslaw.com 

• Luke N. Eaton     lukeeaton@cozen.com, monugiac@pepperlaw.com 

• Timothy W. Evanston     twevanston@duanemorris.com 

• Trevor Ross Fehr     trevor.fehr@usdoj.gov 

• Michael Finnegan     mike@andersonadvocates.com 

• Nicole M. Fulfree     nfulfree@lowenstein.com 

• Robert David Gallo     dgallo@phrd.com 

• Evan Gershbein     ECFpleadings@kccllc.com 

• Geoffrey Goodman     ggoodman@foley.com 

• John Grossbart     john.grossbart@dentons.com, docket.general.lit.chi@dentons.com 

• Marta M. Guzman     martamguzman@yahoo.com 

• Adam P. Haberkorn     ahaberkorn@omm.com, adam-haberkorn-
2269@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 1833    Filed: 03/17/25    Entered: 03/17/25 18:58:38    Page 3 of
5



 

296429073.1 

• Joshua K Haevernick     joshua.haevernick@dentons.com 

• Robert G. Harris     rob@bindermalter.com, RobertW@BinderMalter.com 

• Deanna K. Hazelton     deanna.k.hazelton@usdoj.gov 

• Clayton Hinrichs     clayton@andersonadvocates.com 

• Todd C. Jacobs     tjacobs@phrd.com 

• Emma L. Jones     epersson@omm.com, emma-persson-2606@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Jeff D. Kahane     jkahane@duanemorris.com 

• Michael A. Kaplan     mkaplan@lowenstein.com 

• Tobias S. Keller     tkeller@kbkllp.com 

• Jane Kim     jkim@kbkllp.com 

• David M Klauder     dklauder@bk-legal.com 

• Amy Klie     aklie@nicolaidesllp.com 

• Matt Lee     mdlee@foley.com, matt-lee-6371@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Alison Valerie Lippa     alippa@nicolaidesllp.com, chash@nicolaidesllp.com 

• Betty Luu     bluu@duanemorris.com 

• Lauren M. Macksoud     lauren.macksoud@dentons.com 

• Ryan E. Manns     ryan.manns@nortonrosefulbright.com 

• Patrick Maxcy     patrick.maxcy@dentons.com, docket.general.lit.chi@dentons.com 

• Elizabeth Price Mazzocco     emazzocco@foley.com 

• Andrew Mina     amina@duanemorris.com 

• Mark Moore     mmoore@foley.com, mark-moore-8735@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Shane J. Moses     smoses@foley.com, shane-moses-1023@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• M. Keith Moskowitz     keith.moskowitz@dentons.com 

• Cristina J Nolan     cnolan@manlystewart.com 

• Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak     USTPRegion17.OA.ECF@usdoj.gov 

• Mark D. Plevin     mplevin@plevinturner.com, mark-plevin-crowell-moring-
8073@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Gregory S. Powell     greg.powell@usdoj.gov, Tina.L.Spyksma@usdoj.gov 

• Jeffrey D. Prol     jprol@lowenstein.com, courtmail@lowenstein.com 
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• Dennis Craig Reich     dreich@reichandbinstock.com 

• Nathan W. Reinhardt     nreinhardt@duanemorris.com 

• Colleen Restel     crestel@lowenstein.com 

• Eileen Ridley     eridley@foley.com, eileen-ridley-0070@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Karen Rinehart     krinehart@omm.com, karen-rinehart-3320@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Matthew Roberts     mroberts@phrd.com 

• Tancred Schiavoni     tschiavoni@omm.com 

• Jullian Sekona     jsekona@kbkllp.com 

• Phillip John Shine     phillip.shine@usdoj.gov 

• Christopher S. Sontchi     szymanski@sontchillc.com 

• Jennifer Stein     jennifer@andersonadvocates.com 

• Joshua Sternberg     js@sternberglawgroup.com, 
SternbergJR96851@notify.bestcase.com 

• Devin Miles Storey     dms@zalkin.com 

• Catalina Sugayan     catalina.sugayan@clydeco.us, Nancy.Lima@clydeco.us 

• Edward J. Tredinnick     etredinnick@foxrothschild.com 

• Ann Marie Uetz     auetz@foley.com, ann-marie-uetz-6719@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Travis Richard Wall     travis.wall@kennedyslaw.com, alice.probst@kennedyslaw.com 

• Brent Weisenberg     bweisenberg@lowenstein.com 

• Matthew Michael Weiss     mweiss@phrd.com 

• Harris Winsberg     hwinsberg@phrd.com 

• Alexandra J. Wolter     awolter@omm.com 

• Yongli Yang     yongli.yang@clydeco.us 
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